To the Honorable Commiss

0509/

04-06-2001

ıY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

101657085

ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI, S.r.l.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:

SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI S.p.A.

Address:

Via Udine, 5

Pordenone, Italy

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

□ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

■ Change of Name

□ Other

**Execution Date:** 

November 16, 1995

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM

Additional numbers attached? ■Yes □No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



22850

6. Total applications and patents involved: 19

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$760.00

■ Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number:

24,913

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04/05/2001 GTON11

00000024 4915314

X1 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0427



## <u>ADDENDUM</u>

## PATENT NOS.

4,915,314

5,056,727

5,083,716

5,188,304

4,854,511

5,095,689

5,187,929

5,246,178

5,303,538

5,426,930

5,293,738

5,291,729

4,407,117

4,947,635

5,590,753

5,547,138

5,495,113 5,639,037

5,676,329

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0428



## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, Giuseppe SERPI, Notary Public in and for MILAN,

certify

that on November 16, 1995 the company

SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI S.r.l., with address at Pordenone, Italy - Via Udine, 105,

was merged into the company

having its address at INDUSTRIE MECCANOTESSILI S.p.A.

Pordenone, Italy - Via Damiani, 4

and that the company

INDUSTRIE MECCANOTESSILI S.p.A. changed its name into

SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI S.p.A.

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

and its address to Pordenone, Italy - Via Udine, 105.

In witness whereof, I set my hand at Milan this 21st day of April 1999.

In faith

Notary

**PATENT** REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0429